190 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. • Bolivar Drive • P.O. Box 547 • Bradford, PA 16701 • USA • 814-362-5536 • Fax: 814-362-8883 • www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 2/27/07
c
ir
c
u
it
p

meet RoHS requirements
C: Sn-Cu
ordering information
A: Ammo
BK: Bulk
22V 022
220V 220
1800V 1800
Disc 05
07
10
14
20
U
UB (D10
only)
S:
Standard
Type
NV D 05 U
DiameterType Style Packaging Varistor
VoltageSeries Termination
Material
C A
D: SnAgCu
L: SnPb
Inner Connect
Solder Material
D
MT:5mm straight
taping
MHT:5mm inside
kink taping
10UB:GHT: 7.5mm
straight taping
GJT: 7.5mm
outside kink taping
MJT:5mm outside
kink taping
10UC: MJT: 7.5mm
outside kink taping
Taping
MHT 220
For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix C.
dimensions and construction
øD
ød
F
øD (max.)
.276 - .295
(7.0 - 7.5) .024
(0.6)
.197±.039
(5.0±1.0)
ød F
Dimensions inches (mm)
05U
.276 - .374
(9.0 - 9.5)07U
.472 - .531
(12.0 - 13.5)
.031
(0.8)
.295±.039
(7.5±1.0)10U
.472
(12.0)
.024
(0.6)
.197±.039
(5.0±1.0)10UB
.630 - .669